Crystal Oscillator
Series Number Package Description Last Modified
391 14 Pin Dip 5 Leads PECL Output July 01 2005
FEATURES
- Wave form symmetry as low as 45/55%
- PECL output
- Industry standard 14 pin Dip
- 3.3V or 5V optional

(NC)
#14 Vdd
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Series
Number Frequency
Voltage
Supply
Option
Frequency
Tolerance &
Stability (max.)
Operating Temp. (°
C) Duty Cycle Pin 1 & 9
Connection
391 - 28.0 M - 5 D N - T NC1
Oscilent
SMD
Oscillators
Enter your freq.
e.g. 28.0M = 28.00 MHz
5 = 5VDC
3 = 3.3VDC
D = ±100 PPM
E = ±50 PPM
F = ±25 PPM
G = ±20 PPM
Blank* = 0~+70
N = -40~+85
Blank*= 50±10%
T = -50±5%
TS1 = TS (pin 1)
and CO (pin9)
TS2 = TS (pin 1)
and NC (pin9)
NC1 = NC (pin 1)
and CO (pin9)
NC2 = NC (pin 1)
and NC (pin9)
NOTE: - Deviations on all parameters available.  Please consult Oscilent for details.